# DMG MORI DAY 2024 ADVANCED MANUFACTURING LIGHTHOUSE

# **DMG MORI**



INVITATION
MARCH 27<sup>TH</sup> - 28<sup>TH</sup>, 2024

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH



# **PROGRAM**

09:00 a.m. Registration

#### 09:30 a.m.

Welcome and introduction by DMG MORI & ARTC

#### 09:45 a.m.

Presentation

- + NTX 500: Compact millturn with high speed and high accuracy
- Quick automation of high mix low volume with MATRIS Light
- + Ablation of filigree structures by LASERTEC shape
- + ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING in the medical industry

#### 10:45 a.m.

Machine demonstrations

- + NTX 500 & MATRIS Light (new machines)
- + LASERTEC 30 SLA
- + LASERTEC 65 DEL
- + TUI

Showcase of Manufacturing Intelligenc Control Room

12:00 p.m.

Luncheor

01:30 p.m.

End of the even

# **ALL EVENT DETAILS**





Dear Sir / Madam.

# DMG MORI Day 2024 - Advanced Manufacturing Lighthouse

showcases both current and latest innovations in machining (turning, coating) and additive manufacturing technologies alongside robotic automation.

With NTX 500, MATRIS Light and LASERTEC machines, DMG MORI offers best in class precision and highest productivity.

Your DMG MORI Team

## CONTACT

Sarah Wong +65 6660 6638 sarah.wong@dmgmori.com

Eva Lim +65 6660 6636 eva.lim@dmgmori.com

## LOCATION

3 Cleantech Loop #01-01 CleanTech Two Singapore 637143

## **EVENT HOURS**

09:00 a.m. - 01:30 p.m.



REGISTER QUICKLY
AND EASILY ONLINE:
dmgmori.com/techdayssingapore

# PARTNERS





#### NOTES ON DATA PROTECTION

You are receiving this invite because we, DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, of Gildemeisterstr. 60, 33689 Bielefeld, Germany, and DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH, of Antoniusstr. 14, 73249 Wernau, Germany, together "DMG MORI", have you listed as a customer or as having shown an active interest in our products and services and wish to be kept informed about our current events within the DMG MORI Group. We process the following personal information from the purposes of direct advertising: Title Sert. 1 lit of GDPR. There is no contractual or legal obligation to provide the data. You have the right to decline the processing of personal data that relates to you for the purposes of any such advertisement at any time, free of charge and free of adverse effects; this also applies to profiling, to the extent that it is a part of such direct advertising. To do so, just send use —-mail to: disapperedimgment/com or send us a message to the above contact data. If you decline, your personal data will no longer be used for advertising purposes and will be deleted immediately lunless processing for other purposes is permissible). You can find out more information, including comprehensive information about your additional rights and all details related to data processing, at https://uk.dmgmori.com/data-protection. The person at DMG MORI responsibility/ddmamori.com



DMG MORI Global Marketing GmbH Antoniusstr. 14 | D-73249 Wernau

